This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011368-2025

Planning

Milton Keynes Leisure Management

Milton Keynes City Council

UK2: Preliminary market engagement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - <u>view information</u> <u>about notice types</u>

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011368

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f909 (view related notices)

Published 26 March 2025, 3:25pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The <u>previous version</u> is still available.

Change to market engagement deadline.

Scope

Reference

2025-105

Description

Management of 3 leisure facilities within Milton Keynes including Bletchley Leisure Centre ,Woughton Leisure Centre and Windmill Hill Golf course.

Contract dates (estimated)

- 1 March 2026 to 28 February 2031
- Possible extension to 29 February 2036
- 10 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

• 92610000 - Sports facilities operation services

Contract locations

• UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Engagement

Engagement deadline

		_					
1	1	Λ	pri	: 1	റ	ヽへ	ᆮ
	-	А	C)[11 7	~ (1/	;)

Engagement process description

If you are interested in participating in this market engagement please visit https://intendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home where you will be able to access our market engagement pack to learn more and respond to some questions that are designed to help shape our procurement and approach.

Participation

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

3 June 2025

Contracting authority

Milton Keynes City Council

• Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLDZ-6131-PWZH

Civic Offices, 1 Saxon Gate East

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Team

Email: corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Website: https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government